
FOR Western Laurel County 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

West Laurel Water Association 
(Name of Utility) 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------

SHEET NO. ------ --------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

A. Minimum Water Rates Based on Size Connections 

Size of Water 
Meter Connections 

518 inch x 3/4 inch 
1 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 

Number of Gallons or Less 
of Water Per Month to be 
Provided for in the Minimum Rate 

1,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 

20,000 Gallons 
30,000 Gallons 
50,000 Gallons 

100,000 Gallons 

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge 

Minimum Month 
Water Rate 

$8.29 
23.65 
63.65 
88.05 

136.85 
258.85 

Subject to the minimum water rates specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 
1,000 gallons of water consumption per month to customers of all connections. 

C. 

Number of Gallons 
Of Water Per Month 

First 1,000 Gallons or Less 
Next 2,000 Gallons 
Next 2,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Over 10,000 Gallons 

Wholesale Rate 
Cumberland Falls Highway Water District 

Delinquent Accounts 

Monthly Charge per 
1,000 Gallons Per Month 

$ 8.29 Minimum Bill 
3.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.69 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.12 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.44 per 1,000 Gallons 

$ 1.78 per 1,000 Gallons 

If bills are not paid by the 151
h of the month a 10% penalty will be added to the bill. 

DATEOFISSUE ______ J_un_e~2~6--'-, _20~0_2 ________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE _____ J_u~ly~l~, _20_0~2-,-,---________ _ 
t ;I-: 7 mth I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY~ w~. rd 
(Stgnatur~ffiZer) 

TITLE PRES ID ENT 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __ 2_0_0_2_-0_0_20_3 ___ DATED __ J_u_n_e _26--'-,_2_00_2 __ . 

PUBLIC SUMO! OOMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 6 ?nn? 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY Sfte~ &eJ. 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 


