		FOR Western Laurel County
		Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO.
		SHEET NO.
West Laurel Water Assoc	ciation	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)		SHEET NO.
	RATES AND CHAR	RGES
A. Minimum Water Ra	ites Based on Size Connections	
	Number of Gallons or Less	
Size of Water	of Water Per Month to be	Minimum Month
Meter Connections	Provided for in the Minimum Ra	ate Water Rate
5/8 inch x 3/4 inch	1,000 Gallons	\$8.29
1 inch	5,000 Gallons	23.65
2 inch	20,000 Gallons	63.65
3 inch	30,000 Gallons	88.05
4 inch	50,000 Gallons	136.85
6 inch	100,000 Gallons	258.85
B. Meter Rates for Wa	ater Usage in Addition to Minimum Ch	narge
	n water rates specified above, the fo	ollowing metered charges shall be made for each of all connections.
Number of Gallons Of Water Per Month		Monthly Charge per 1,000 Gallons Per Month
First 1,000 Gallons or	less	\$ 8.29 Minimum Bill
Next 2,000 Gallons	2000	3.99 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 2,000 Gallons		3.69 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons		3.12 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons		2.44 per 1,000 Gallons
Wholesale Rate Cumberland Falls High	way Water District	\$ 1.78 per 1,000 Gallons
C. Delinquent Account	te	0
	by the 15 <sup>th</sup> of the month a 10% penal	Ity will be added to the bill.
	,	7117
DATE OF ISSUE	June 26, 2002 Month / Date / Year	
	World / Daw / Tour	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2002  Month / Date / Year		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
at.	9	
SSUED BY	Welliams	JUN 2 6 2002
DDECTDENM	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
TITLE PRESIDENT		SECTION 9 (1)
DV AUTHODITY OF ODDER	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI	SSION BY Jerhand Bull
		SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2002-002	203 DATED June 26, 200	)2